MODEL: WYPD
Dual Output Plug-in Signal Conditioners W-UNIT
PULSE ISOLATOR
(built-in excitation)
Functions & Features
• Galvanically isolating pulse rate signals
• Input frequency = output frequency

mm (inch)
MODEL: WYPD–[1][2][3][4][5][6]–[7]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: WYPD-[1][2][3][4][5][6]-[7]
Specify a code from below for each [1] through [7].
 (e.g. WYPD-D4A2M23N-B)
•Frequency range (e.g. 0 – 5 Hz)
•Output pulse width (e.g. 75 msec.)
Use Ordering Information Sheet (No. ESU-2276). Default
setting will be used if not otherwise specified.
[1] INPUT
A: Dry contact
B: DC voltage pulse (Specify sensitivity)
C: 5 V pulse (sensitivity 2 V)
D: 12 V/24 V pulse (sensitivity 5 V)
H: Two-wire current pulse
[2] EXCITATION
1: 5 V DC / 80 mA
4: 12 V DC / 40 mA
[3] OUTPUT 1
A1: Open collector (max. frequency 100 kHz)
A2: Open collector (max. frequency 10 Hz)
M1: 5 V pulse (max. frequency 100 kHz)
M2: 5 V pulse (max. frequency 10 Hz)
N1: 12 V pulse (max. frequency 100 kHz)
N2: 12 V pulse (max. frequency 10 Hz)
H: Relay contact (max. frequency 0.5 Hz)
[4] OUTPUT 2
Same range availability as Output 1
(Choose a combination of output 1 and 2 with same max.
frequency limit.  Output logic of open collector is reversed
when open collector and others are mixed.)
[5] OUTPUT PULSE WIDTH
1: Equal to the input
2: One-shot output (≤ 30 ms; std. pulse width 5 ms)
(Specify when optional pulse width is required.)
(10 ms for relay contact pulse)
3: One-shot output (≥ 30 ms; std. pulse width 50 ms)
(Specify when optional pulse width is required.)
[6] OUTPUT LOGIC
N: The same as the input
R: Inverted
[7] POWER INPUT
AC Power
B: 100 V AC
C: 110 V AC
D: 115 V AC
F: 120 V AC
G: 200 V AC
H: 220 V AC
J: 240 V AC
DC Power
S: 12 V DC
R: 24 V DC
V: 48 V DC
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: Plug-in
Connection: M3.5 screw terminals
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (black)
Isolation: Input to output 1 to output 2 to power
Excitation adjustment: 5 – 12 V DC
Detecting level adjustments (voltage pulse): 2 – 10 V
Input pulse sensing: DC coupled
Input filter: Provided for 10 Hz or lower output frequency
MODEL: WYPD
(time constant approx. 1 msec.)
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Excitation: Shortcircuit protection; approx. 150 mA at
shortcircuit
■ Dry Contact
Max. frequency: 100 kHz
Pulse width time requirement: 5 μsec. min. (10 ms
for 0 – 10 Hz or lower frequency)
Sensing: 10 V DC @ 2.5 mA
ON/OFF level:
≥ 5.5 kΩ /5.5 V for OFF
≤ 1.8 kΩ /4.5 V for ON
■ Voltage Pulse: Specify DC offset and amplitude.